Western

Europe

% of OEM sales

IFRS 15

April 25, 2018

Q1 2018

US
8%Mexico

9%
SA
2%

China
12%

Asia excl.
China
18%

Europe

35%

Q1 2017

US
10%

Mexico
10%

SA
2%

China
14%

Asia excl.
China
15%

Europe

33%
57% in Asia

& emerging

countries

57% in Asia

& emerging

countries

18

A DIVERSE CUSTOMER PORTFOLIO

French*
15%

Other
6%

German

29%

% of OEM sales

French*
15%

Other
6%

German

29%

IFRS 15

April 25, 2018

Asian
26%

American
18%

Q1 2018Q1 2017

* Including Opel
Excluding Opel

Asian

32%
Asian

26%

American
20%

Asian

30%

19

SALES BY BUSINESS GROUP

CDA
19%

PTS
27%

THS
23%

VIS
31%

Group

€4.9bn

% of Q1 2018 sales

OEM sales
growth
like-for-like

+1% -1% -1% +1%

South

Korean
impact

-1.4pts

IFRS 15

April 25, 2018

% of Q1 2018 sales

938

1,326
1,140

1,514

Comfort & Driving
Assistance

Powertrain Thermal Visibility

Total sales
In €m

-3% +19%* -7% +2%
Total sales
growth
Year-on-year

20

*Including FTE automotive & Valeo-Kapec Including Ichikoh

BACK-UP

April 25, 2018

2017 QUARTERLY INFORMATION - SALES BY TYPE (IN €M)

� As reported during fiscal year 2017

Sales by type (IFRS 15 pro forma)

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY 17

Original Equipment 4,174 4,061 3,751 4,134 16,120

Aftermarket 487 476 446 478 1,887

Miscellaneous 106 160 104 173 543

Total sales 4,767 4,697 4,301 4,785 18,550

� Sales by type (IFRS 15 pro forma)

� Restatement by quarter

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY 17*

Original Equipment 4,067 3,960 3,648 4,021 15,696

Aftermarket 487 476 446 478 1,887

Miscellaneous 189 254 175 283 901

Total sales 4,743 4,690 4,269 4,782 18,484

April 25, 201822

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY 17

Total sales -24 -7 -32 -3 -66

*2017 data restated (unaudited)

� As reported during fiscal year 2017

Sales by segment (IFRS 15 pro forma)

2017 QUARTERLY INFORMATION - SALES BY SEGMENT (IN €M)

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY 17

Comfort & Driving Assistance Systems 938 899 859 894 3,590

Powertrain Systems 1,105 1,058 963 1,174 4,300

Thermal Systems 1,312 1,282 1,157 1,252 5,003

Visibility Systems 1,458 1,495 1,355 1,500 5,808

Total sales 4,767 4,697 4,301 4,785 18,550

� Sales by segment (IFRS 15 pro forma)

� Restatement by quarter

April 25, 201823

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY 17*

Comfort & Driving Assistance Systems 962 927 878 932 3,699

Powertrain Systems 1,117 1,072 972 1,190 4,351

Thermal Systems 1,224 1,201 1,070 1,167 4,662

Visibility Systems 1,485 1,529 1,381 1,526 5,921

Total sales 4,743 4,690 4,269 4,782 18,484

Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q4-17 FY 17

Total sales -24 -7 -32 -3 -66

*2017 data restated (unaudited)

VALEO
AN ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE BUILT ON FOUR MARKET-LEADING, HIGH-GROWTH POTENTIAL
BUSINESS GROUPS

April 20182424

COMFORT & DRIVING ASSISTANCE

2017 key figures:

• Sales: €3.6bn (19% of Group sales)

• EBITDA: 14.5% (21% of Group EBITDA)

• 22,900 employees

• 27 production units

• 10 development centers

• 8 research centers

* Valeo estimate

Total sales (€m)

Total sales -
change as
reported

Market share* and competitors:

- Comfort & Driving

Assistance: Valeo no.2
Continental + Valeo+ Bosch ~ 74%*